
Rnd 1 : March 27 & 28, 2026

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

YAMAHA R3 BLU CRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 20:13:30
Event: P11 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy & windy - Temp: 16.6C Starters: 18
Track: Drying - Temp: 15.3C Posted at: 8:36 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
7  Huanni KE (CHN)  (17th) 5 26.490 27.902 29.205 31.867 1:55.464 176

1 1:15.859 40.362 40.998 38.047 3:15.266 6 25.365 27.344 28.776 31.763 1:53.248 175
2 29.643 32.624 32.794 35.045 2:10.106 168 7 25.038 27.515 28.522 31.731 1:52.806 174
3 28.438 30.621 32.375 34.157 2:05.591 167 8 24.957 26.864 28.474 31.595 1:51.890 174
4 27.698 30.036 31.822 33.633 2:03.189 169
5 27.356 29.317 31.242 33.527 2:01.442 172 33  Farres FADHILL (MAL)  (10th)
6 27.407 29.730 31.434 33.877 2:02.448 169 1 1:16.309 39.003 40.932 37.398 3:13.642
7 27.796 29.098 31.007 32.984 2:00.885 169 2 28.708 31.632 32.542 34.430 2:07.312 171

3 28.143 30.052 30.746 33.102 2:02.043 167
8  Phap Tri NGUYEN HUU (VIE)  (16th) 4 26.658 28.172 29.688 32.337 1:56.855 171

1 1:17.222 39.472 38.279 35.448 3:10.421 5 26.024 27.322 29.229 32.422 1:54.997 171
2 31.275 32.882 33.053 34.613 2:11.823 167 6 25.907 27.026 29.076 32.108 1:54.117 174
3 28.780 31.042 32.438 34.055 2:06.315 173 7 25.610 27.364 29.009 32.130 1:54.113 181
4 29.010 30.874 31.554 34.085 2:05.523 168
5 28.252 29.917 31.104 33.458 2:02.731 169 37  Alexander CODEY (AUS)  (5th)
6 27.663 29.514 30.588 33.548 2:01.313 169 1 1:09.781 29.287 31.242 32.788 2:43.098
7 26.906 28.961 29.838 32.963 1:58.668 176 2 26.466 28.360 29.422 32.432 1:56.680 166

3 25.983 27.347 29.722 32.038 1:55.090 168
9  Teeranai TABTIM (THA)  (11th) 4 25.840 26.941 29.195 32.114 1:54.090 167

1 1:15.103 39.573 41.097 35.249 3:11.022 5 25.661 27.195 29.016 32.028 1:53.900 168
2 30.900 32.787 33.267 34.263 2:11.217 171 6 25.746 26.749 29.065 31.834 1:53.394 169
3 27.046 29.181 29.788 32.126 1:58.141 171 7 25.441 26.392 28.634 31.925 1:52.392 169
4 25.848 28.449 29.658 32.394 1:56.349 178 8 25.501 27.052 30.406 31.933 1:54.892 169
5 27.945 28.054 29.486 31.818 1:57.303 172
6 25.571 27.923 29.139 32.188 1:54.821 174 40  Hunter CORNEY (AUS)  (2nd)
7 25.954 27.571 29.053 31.568 1:54.146 174 1 1:13.134 1:25.798 32.905 47.186 3:59.023 P
8 27.008 1:46.321 1:28.255 45.074 2:13.329 176 2 6:39.508 28.783 30.384 32.383 8:11.058

3 25.708 26.962 29.044 31.790 1:53.504 173
12  Zixian SU (CHN)  (15th) 4 24.929 26.849 28.395 31.296 1:51.469 173

1 1:14.893 40.438 41.930 37.513 3:14.774
2 29.667 34.648 34.951 34.113 2:13.379 171 56  Jed LOUIS (AUS)  (7th)
3 28.139 32.046 33.026 33.730 2:06.941 170 1 1:09.501 29.415 31.916 33.124 2:43.956
4 27.259 31.018 32.469 32.905 2:03.651 169 2 26.326 28.793 30.995 33.518 1:59.632 170
5 26.709 30.234 32.166 32.413 2:01.522 171 3 26.749 27.427 29.572 32.168 1:55.916 173
6 26.509 28.982 30.994 31.634 1:58.119 174 4 25.314 26.915 28.808 31.780 1:52.817 169
7 26.941 28.740 30.902 31.776 1:58.359 180 5 25.208 26.753 28.901 31.657 1:52.519 172

6 25.629 28.236 30.362 33.412 1:57.639 173
14  Moses Gerard REYES (PHI)  (3rd) 7 27.575 28.484 31.300 33.319 2:00.678 169

1 1:16.414 39.967 40.165 36.291 3:12.837 8 26.848 28.960 30.680 33.756 2:00.244 169
2 29.282 32.428 32.274 34.084 2:08.068 171
3 26.776 29.477 30.530 32.579 1:59.362 169 59  Ing ASAVANUND (THA)  (13th)
4 26.700 28.775 29.704 32.006 1:57.185 172 1 57.115 34.141 32.742 34.193 2:38.191
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Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
2 28.541 31.663 31.302 33.463 2:04.969 167 1 49.957 29.168 31.026 32.887 2:23.038
3 28.042 30.086 31.338 33.658 2:03.124 169 2 26.430 28.675 30.340 32.206 1:57.651 170
4 27.390 29.622 30.777 33.257 2:01.046 167 3 26.075 27.648 29.473 32.207 1:55.403 176
5 27.290 29.329 30.445 33.196 2:00.260 169 4 25.561 27.056 28.719 31.662 1:52.998 177
6 26.951 29.227 30.507 33.222 1:59.907 167 5 25.220 26.553 28.871 31.382 1:52.026 172
7 27.075 28.698 29.836 32.864 1:58.473 169 6 25.090 26.575 28.627 31.083 1:51.375 173
8 26.238 28.290 30.155 32.835 1:57.518 170 7 25.052 26.234 28.856 31.579 1:51.721 175

8 24.873 26.451 30.508 31.088 1:52.920 174
61  Rossi McADAM (AUS)  (8th)

1 50.502 29.588 30.711 33.192 2:23.993 82  Xavier CURMI (AUS)  (9th)
2 26.006 28.431 29.872 32.427 1:56.736 169 1 53.368 30.768 35.689 34.393 2:34.218
3 25.699 27.716 29.583 32.317 1:55.315 169 2 28.089 29.112 31.942 33.615 2:02.758 164
4 25.896 27.466 29.212 32.134 1:54.708 168 3 26.653 28.841 30.970 32.496 1:58.960 165
5 25.197 27.277 28.769 31.821 1:53.064 170 4 25.869 27.491 29.311 32.240 1:54.911 168
6 25.214 27.132 28.569 31.729 1:52.644 171 5 25.808 27.302 29.532 31.771 1:54.413 169
7 25.186 27.196 28.874 31.655 1:52.911 171 6 25.383 27.211 29.022 31.835 1:53.451 173
8 25.103 27.429 29.055 31.819 1:53.406 173 7 25.437 26.795 29.042 32.050 1:53.324 169

8 25.370 26.952 29.021 32.499 1:53.842 169
66  Adam JORDAN (AUS)  (14th)

1 1:12.764 31.024 32.026 33.958 2:49.772 83  Junxi ZHOU (CHN)  (12th)
2 27.683 29.401 30.964 33.363 2:01.411 166 1 1:09.834 42.031 44.502 39.044 3:15.411
3 27.134 28.887 30.305 33.179 1:59.505 168 2 32.035 34.589 36.712 34.716 2:18.052 160
4 27.114 28.306 30.404 33.289 1:59.113 168 3 29.586 32.569 33.660 33.920 2:09.735 168
5 26.781 28.477 30.249 32.905 1:58.412 168 4 28.918 30.990 31.949 33.332 2:05.189 170
6 26.922 29.030 30.315 33.026 1:59.293 170 5 27.736 30.059 30.699 32.794 2:01.288 171
7 26.886 28.166 29.757 32.959 1:57.768 172 6 27.397 28.983 29.894 32.345 1:58.619 171
8 26.772 28.293 29.919 33.281 1:58.265 168 7 27.098 28.456 29.676 32.141 1:57.371 172

73  Hunter CHARLETT (NZ)  (6th) 85  Phoenix O'BRIEN (AUS)  (4th)
1 52.608 29.901 31.824 33.345 2:27.678 1 1:03.165 28.773 30.930 32.527 2:35.395
2 26.373 28.351 29.636 32.048 1:56.408 169 2 26.015 26.913 29.166 31.810 1:53.904 171
3 25.537 27.278 28.974 31.863 1:53.652 172 3 25.837 26.678 29.006 31.655 1:53.176 171
4 25.307 27.636 29.212 31.698 1:53.853 170 4 29.845 26.869 28.815 31.733 1:57.262 170
5 25.310 27.093 28.647 31.721 1:52.771 172 5 25.457 26.500 28.412 31.568 1:51.937 169
6 24.997 27.165 28.568 31.753 1:52.483 173 6 25.350 26.529 29.466 33.604 1:54.949 171
7 25.111 27.244 28.940 31.521 1:52.816 174 7 26.519 30.012 30.293 34.280 2:01.104 170
8 25.288 27.311 28.919 31.544 1:53.062 177 8 26.167 27.401 29.974 32.233 1:55.775 159

77  Connor LEWIS (AUS)  (1st)


